GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2726
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 2"° AUGUST, 2016/SHRAVANA 11, 1938 (SAKA)
FENCING AT BORDER
2726. SHRI VINOD LAKHAMASHI CHAVDA:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government has any plan to erect fencing on Indo-Pakistan border along Banaskantha, Patan and Kutch region in Gujarat;

and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIRAN RIJIJU)

(a) & (b): Government has sanctioned 340 km of fence along the Indo-Pakistan Border in Banaskantha, Patan and Kutch region of Gujarat. Out of this, 280 km of fence work has been completed.
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